THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY									
DEPT: Board of Supervisors						BOARD AGENDA # ^{*A-4h}			
	gent	Routine		5			_ June 30,	2015	
	s with Recom					Vote Required			
CEO Concurs	s with Recom	menuation		ion Attached)	-10	vote Requireu			
SUBJECT:						<u> </u>		······································	
Approval of R Local Plannin		t of Neeph	a Xaynou	vong and Lis	a Henr	ry to the Stanis	slaus Child	Development	
STAFF RECOMME	ENDATIONS:						· •••	<u> </u>	
Reappoint Ne Council to thr				-	iislaus	Child Develop	ment Local	Planning	
Contact perso	on: Christine I	Ferraro Ta	llman, Cle	erk of the Boa	ard	Telephone:	525-4494		
FISCAL IMPACT:				<u></u>					
There is no fis	scal impact as	ssociated v	with this ite	em.					
BOARD ACTION A	S FOLLOWS:					No . 2015-2			
On motion of St and approved b Ayes: Supervise Noes: Supervise Excused or Abs Abstaining: Sup 1) <u>X</u> App 2) Den	by the following ors: <u>O'Brien, C</u> ors: sent: Superviso pervisor: roved as reco	g vote, hiesa, De M None ors: Monteit None	lartini, and th	Chairman Withr	row				
3) App		nded							
4) Othe									
MOTION:									

iten ,7. sraio

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk



Assess

Advise

Communicate

.to the World of

Officers:

Caroline Dias

Vice-Chairperson

Chairperson

Members: Tedi Andrews

Gina Cook

Lisa Henry

Clara Nakai

Pamela Gomes

Facilitate

Quality Child Care

Stanislaus Child Development **Local Planning Council**

May 7, 2015 Connecting the Dots ...

> TO: Christine Ferraro Tallman, Clerk of the Board FROM: Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist SUBJECT: Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council – Expiring Terms

Christine,

The following members have served multiple terms and the SCDLPC bylaws require that they term off for two years before being allowed to rejoin the Council. Their current terms will end 6/30/15.

- Caroline Dias •
- Jeri Trainor

The following members are interested in reappointments and have not reached the term limits stated in the SCDLPC bylaws. Please reappoint to their current membership categories.

- Neepha Xaynouvong, Child Care Provider •
- Lisa Henry, Discretionary •

Please call me with any further questions or concerns at (209) 238-6406.

Sincerely.

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist Stanislaus Child Development Local Planning Council Stanislaus County Office of Education Child/Family Services Division

Enclosures

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2015 MAY - 7 P 2: 24



1324 Celeste Drive Modesto, CA 95355 Phone: (209) 238-6300 FAX: (209) 238-6499 E-Mail: hhaubrich@stancoe.org **Coordinator: Heather Haubrich**



Pam Reeder

Dr. Marian Fritzemeier

John Sims

Jeri Trainor Kevin Van Bibber

Neepha Xaynouvong

Heather Haubrich, Child Development Specialist

Marissa Duran, Liaison Stanislaus County **Office of Education**